Introduced by: Mayor, Superman

Date: 05/21/02

Action: Adopted

Vote: 9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE "DANIELS CREEK STEWARDSHIP RANGERS" FROM NORTH STAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

- WHEREAS, Mrs. Teresa Zincks sixth grade class at North Star Elementary School Students have established the "Daniels Creek Stewardship Rangers"; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Stewardship Ranger's duties include to keeping the public informed about the health of Daniels Creek, educating neighbors and family about the importance of the Daniels Creek watershed; and
- **WHEREAS**, the North Star students have taken an active part in learning about the watershed including the fish and wildlife in the surrounding habitat; and
- **WHEREAS**, the students have actively taken part in growing Willow trees for restoration projects on Daniels Creek; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Daniels Creek Stewardship area includes the headwaters of Daniels Lake to the drainage into Bishop Creek; and
- WHEREAS, the motto of a Stewardship Ranger is to:
 - Promote environmental stewardship.
 - Take pride in everything you do.
 - Leave it better than you found it.
 - Promote Stewardship through mentoring.
 - Help others; and
- **WHEREAS**, The residents of the Kenai Peninsula Borough will benefit through the efforts of the "Daniels Creek Stewardship Rangers" as they care for Daniels Creek.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. The Kenai Peninsula Borough is proud of the initiative of the Daniels Creek Stewardship Rangers.

SECTION 2. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough recognizes the efforts of the Youth Restoration Corps on the Kenai Peninsula in Sponsoring the Daniels Creek Stewardship Ranger program at North Star Elementary to promote our youth through Environmental stewardship.

SECTION 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 21ST DAY OF MAY, 2002.

ATTEST:	Timothy Navarre, Assembly President
Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk	_